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o0 Race

4318 m. Classification after 28 laps = 120.904 km

MotoGP ™

BITCI MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH

29

Pos % Rider

Nation Team Motorcycle Total Time Km/h Gap

1 25 33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 40'46.928 178.0
2 20 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 40'56.919 177.1 9.991
3 16 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Pramac Racing DUCATI 40'58.498 177.0 11.570
4 13 36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 40'59.551 176.9 12.623
5 11 10 Luca MARINI ITA SKY VR46 Avintia DUCATI 41'01.759 176.8 14.831
6 10 27 |ker LECUONA SPA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM 41'01.880 176.7 14.952
7 9 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 41'03.578 176.6 16.650
8 8 46 Valentino ROSSI ITA Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA 41'04.078 176.6 17.150
9 7 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA 41'04.620 176.6 17.692
10 6 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini APRILIA 41'05.198 176.5 18.270
11 5 43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 41'12.072 176.0 25.144
12 4 9 Danilo PETRUCCI ITA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM 41'12.121 176.0 25.193
13 3 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA 41'12.531 176.0 25.603
14 2 42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 41'17.570 175.6 30.642
15 1 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 41'22.387 175.3 35.459
16 44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 41'27.312 174.9 40.384
17 35 Cal CRUTCHLOW GBR Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA 41'39.878 174.1 52.950

Not Classified

88 Miquel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 31'17.981 182.1 6 laps
5 Johann ZARCO FRA Pramac Racing DUCATI 27'54.600 167.0 10 laps
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Avintia Esponsorama DUCATI 9'00.762 172.4 22 laps

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results - .........ccccooiiiiiiiine Time: oo
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4318 m.

MotoGP ™

BITCI MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON OSTERREICH

Race
Classification after 28 laps = 120.904 km

29

Nation Team

Motorcycle Total Time Km/h Gap

Pos % Rider

Race condition: Dry
Air: 31°

Humidity: 44%
Ground: 41°

13:35'11
13:54'49
13:58'20
14:00'17
14:00'50
14:01'29
14:09'16
14:18'39

Pole Position: Jorge MARTIN

1'22.643| 188.0 Km/h

Fastest Lap:| Lap 12 Fabio QUARTARARO

1'24.451| 184.0 Km/h

Best Race Lap:| 2019 Andrea DOVIZIOSO

1'23.827| 185.4 Km/h

All Time Lap Record:| 2021 Jorge MARTIN

1'22.643| 188.0 Km/h

Enea BASTIANINI
Brad BINDER

14:20'28

Jorge MARTIN

14:23'49

Pol ESPARGARO

14:25'45
14:28'00
14:28'10
14:31'41

Johann ZARCO
Johann ZARCO
Johann ZARCO
lker LECUONA

14:31'56
14:32'18
14:33'05
14:33'07
14:33'45
14:33'46
14:35'58
14:35'58
14:35'59
14:35'59
14:35'59
14:36'32
14:36'37
14:36'38

Miguel OLIVEIRA
Alex RINS

Jack MILLER

Alex RINS

Alex RINS

Jack MILLER

Marc MARQUEZ
Francesco BAGNAIA
Jorge MARTIN

Fabio QUARTARARO
Joan MIR

Cal CRUTCHLOW
Marc MARQUEZ
Aleix ESPARGARO

14:36'38
14:36'38
14:36'39
14:36'39
14:37'14
14:38'16
14:38'27
14:39'35
14:40'16
14:45'22

Francesco BAGNAIA
Jorge MARTIN

Joan MIR

Fabio QUARTARARO
Cal CRUTCHLOW
Marc MARQUEZ
Marc MARQUEZ

Pol ESPARGARO
Pol ESPARGARO
Brad BINDER

SIGHTING LAP START
Race declared dry
WARM UP LAP START
RACE START
White flag displayed
No jump start

entered pits and retired
track limits warning
track limits warning
track limits warning
crashed out - Rider OK
re-joined race

entered pits and retired
track limits warning
crashed out - Rider OK
track limits warning
entered pits

entered pits

re-joined race
re-joined race

entered pits

entered pits

entered pits

entered pits

entered pits

entered pits

re-joined race

track limits warning
re-joined race
re-joined race
re-joined race
re-joined race
re-joined race

crashed out - Rider OK
re-joined race

entered pits

re-joined race

3 seconds penalty - track limits

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results -
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