ed Bull Ring - Spielber Results and timing service provided by TISSOT



MotoGP™



BITCI MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON ÖSTERREICH

Race

Classification after 28 laps = 120.904 km

, (Ø.	Rider	Nation	Team	Motorcycle	Total Time	Km/h	Gap
_	~							_
25	33	Brad BINDER	RSA	Red Bull KTM Factory Racing	KTM	40'46.928	178.0	
20	63	Francesco BAGNAIA	ITA	Ducati Lenovo Team	DUCATI	40'56.919	177.1	9.991
16	89	Jorge MARTIN	SPA	Pramac Racing	DUCATI	40'58.498	177.0	11.570
13	36	Joan MIR	SPA	Team SUZUKI ECSTAR	SUZUKI	40'59.551	176.9	12.623
11	10	Luca MARINI	ITA	SKY VR46 Avintia	DUCATI	41'01.759	176.8	14.831
10	27	Iker LECUONA	SPA	Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing	KTM	41'01.880	176.7	14.952
9	20	Fabio QUARTARARO	FRA	Monster Energy Yamaha MotoG	P YAMAHA	41'03.578	176.6	16.650
8	46	Valentino ROSSI	ITA	Petronas Yamaha SRT	YAMAHA	41'04.078	176.6	17.150
7	73	Alex MARQUEZ	SPA	LCR Honda CASTROL	HONDA	41'04.620	176.6	17.692
6	41	Aleix ESPARGARO	SPA	Aprilia Racing Team Gresini	APRILIA	41'05.198	176.5	18.270
5	43	Jack MILLER	AUS	Ducati Lenovo Team	DUCATI	41'12.072	176.0	25.144
4	9	Danilo PETRUCCI	ITA	Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing	KTM	41'12.121	176.0	25.193
3	30	Takaaki NAKAGAMI	JPN	LCR Honda IDEMITSU	HONDA	41'12.531	176.0	25.603
2	42	Alex RINS	SPA	Team SUZUKI ECSTAR	SUZUKI	41'17.570	175.6	30.642
1	93	Marc MARQUEZ	SPA	Repsol Honda Team	HONDA	41'22.387	175.3	35.459
	44	Pol ESPARGARO	SPA	Repsol Honda Team	HONDA	41'27.312	174.9	40.384
	35	Cal CRUTCHLOW	GBR	Petronas Yamaha SRT	YAMAHA	41'39.878	174.1	52.950
Not Classified								
	88	Miguel OLIVEIRA	POR	Red Bull KTM Factory Racing	KTM	31'17.981	182.1	6 laps
	5	Johann ZARCO	FRA	Pramac Racing	DUCATI	27'54.600	167.0	10 laps
	23	Enea BASTIANINI	ITA	Avintia Esponsorama	DUCATI	9'00.762	172.4	22 laps
	25 20 16 13 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2	25 33 20 63 16 89 13 36 11 10 10 27 9 20 8 46 7 73 6 41 5 43 4 9 3 30 2 42 1 93 44 35 Classifie 88	25 33 Brad BINDER 20 63 Francesco BAGNAIA 16 89 Jorge MARTIN 13 36 Joan MIR 11 10 Luca MARINI 10 27 Iker LECUONA 9 20 Fabio QUARTARARO 8 46 Valentino ROSSI 7 73 Alex MARQUEZ 6 41 Aleix ESPARGARO 5 43 Jack MILLER 4 9 Danilo PETRUCCI 3 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI 2 42 Alex RINS 1 93 Marc MARQUEZ 44 Pol ESPARGARO 35 Cal CRUTCHLOW Classified 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA	25 33 Brad BINDER RSA 20 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA 16 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA 13 36 Joan MIR SPA 11 10 Luca MARINI ITA 10 27 Iker LECUONA SPA 9 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA 8 46 Valentino ROSSI ITA 7 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA 6 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA 5 43 Jack MILLER AUS 4 9 Danilo PETRUCCI ITA 3 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN 2 42 Alex RINS SPA 1 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA 44 POI ESPARGARO SPA 35 Cal CRUTCHLOW GBR Classified 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR 5 Johann ZARCO FRA	25 33 Brad BINDER 20 63 Francesco BAGNAIA 11A Ducati Lenovo Team 16 89 Jorge MARTIN 17 SPA Pramac Racing 18 Team SUZUKI ECSTAR 19 10 Luca MARINI 10 Luca MARINI 11 10 Luca MARINI 11 10 Luca MARINI 127 Iker LECUONA 13 36 Joan MIR 14 SKY VR46 Avintia 15 27 Iker LECUONA 16 Yalentino ROSSI 17 A Monster Energy Yamaha MotoG 18 46 Valentino ROSSI 18 Petronas Yamaha SRT 19 Jack MILLER 19 Danilo PETRUCCI 20 Jack MILLER 21 Jack MILLER 22 Jack MILLER 23 Jack MILLER 34 Jack RINS 25 Jack RINS 26 Jack RINS 27 Repsol Honda Team 27 Jack MARQUEZ 28 Jack RINS 29 Jack RINS 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI 20 Jack RINS 31 Jack RINS 32 Repsol Honda Team 33 Cal CRUTCHLOW 34 Repsol Honda Team 35 Cal CRUTCHLOW 36 Red Bull KTM Factory Racing 47 POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing 48 Miguel OLIVEIRA 49 POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing 49 POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing 40 POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing 41 POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing 41 POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing 42 POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing 43 Framac Racing	25 33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 20 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 16 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Pramac Racing DUCATI 13 36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 11 10 Luca MARINI ITA SKY VR46 Avintia DUCATI 10 27 Iker LECUONA SPA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM 9 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 8 46 Valentino ROSSI ITA Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA 7 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA 6 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini APRILIA 5 43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 4 9 Danilo PETRUCCI ITA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM 3 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA 2 42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 1 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 35 Cal CRUTCHLOW GBR Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA Classified 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Pramac Racing DUCATI	25 33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 40'46.928 20 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 40'56.919 16 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Pramac Racing DUCATI 40'58.498 13 36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 40'59.551 11 10 Luca MARINI ITA SKY VR46 Avintia DUCATI 41'01.759 10 27 Iker LECUONA SPA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM 41'01.880 9 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 41'03.578 8 46 Valentino ROSSI ITA Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA 41'04.078 7 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini APRILIA 41'04.620 6 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini APRILIA 41'12.072 4	25 33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 40'46.928 178.0 20 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 40'56.919 177.1 16 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Pramac Racing DUCATI 40'58.498 177.0 13 36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 40'59.551 176.9 11 10 Luca MARINI ITA SKY VR46 Avintia DUCATI 41'01.759 176.8 11 10 Luca MARINI ITA SKY VR46 Avintia DUCATI 41'01.759 176.8 12 7 Iker LECUONA SPA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM 41'01.880 176.7 19 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 41'03.578 176.6 18 46 Valentino ROSSI ITA Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA 41'04.078 176.6 17 73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA 41'04.620 176.6 18 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing Team Gresini APRILIA 41'05.198 176.5 19 43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 41'12.072 176.0 19 Danilo PETRUCCI ITA Tech 3 KTM Factory Racing KTM 41'12.121 176.0 2 42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 41'17.570 175.6 2 42 Alex RINS SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 41'22.387 175.3 3 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 41'22.387 175.3 44 POI ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 41'22.387 175.3 5 Cal CRUTCHLOW GBR Petronas Yamaha SRT YAMAHA 41'39.878 174.1 CClassified 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 31'17.981 182.1 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Pramac Racing DUCATI 27'54.600 167.0

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below. © DORNA, 2021







Nation

All Time Lap Record:



Jorge MARTIN

Motorcycle Total Time

MotoGP™

Km/h

1'22.643



Rider

Ground: 41°

Pos

BITCI MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX VON ÖSTERREICH

Race

Classification after 28 laps = 120.904 km

Team

Gap

188.0 Km/h

Race condition: Dry	Pole Position:		Jorge MARTIN	1'22.643	188.0 Km/h
Air: 31°	Fastest Lap: La	ap 12	Fabio QUARTARARO	1'24.451	184.0 Km/h
Humidity: 44%	Best Race Lap: 2	019	Andrea DOVIZIOSO	1'23.827	185.4 Km/h

2021

13:35'11		SIGHTING LAP START
13:54'49		Race declared dry
13:58'20		WARM UP LAP START
14:00'17		RACE START
14:00'50		White flag displayed
14:01'29	_	No jump start
14:09'16	Enea BASTIANINI	entered pits and retired
14:18'39	Brad BINDER	track limits warning
14:20'28	Jorge MARTIN	track limits warning
14:23'49	Pol ESPARGARO	track limits warning
14:25'45	Johann ZARCO	crashed out - Rider OK
14:28'00	Johann ZARCO	re-joined race
14:28'10	Johann ZARCO	entered pits and retired
14:31'41	Iker LECUONA	track limits warning
14:31'56	Miguel OLIVEIRA	crashed out - Rider OK
14:32'18	Alex RINS	track limits warning
14:33'05	Jack MILLER	entered pits
14:33'07	Alex RINS	entered pits
14:33'45	Alex RINS	re-joined race
14:33'46	Jack MILLER	re-joined race
14:35'58	Marc MARQUEZ	entered pits
14:35'58	Francesco BAGNAIA	entered pits
14:35'59	Jorge MARTIN	entered pits
14:35'59	Fabio QUARTARARO	entered pits
14:35'59	Joan MIR	entered pits
14:36'32	Cal CRUTCHLOW	entered pits
14:36'37	Marc MARQUEZ	re-joined race
14:36'38	Aleix ESPARGARO	track limits warning
14:36'38	Francesco BAGNAIA	re-joined race
14:36'38	Jorge MARTIN	re-joined race
14:36'39	Joan MIR	re-joined race
14:36'39	Fabio QUARTARARO	re-joined race
14:37'14	Cal CRUTCHLOW	re-joined race
14:38'16	Marc MARQUEZ	crashed out - Rider OK
14:38'27	Marc MARQUEZ	re-joined race
14:39'35	Pol ESPARGARO	entered pits
14:40'16	Pol ESPARGARO	re-joined race
<u>14:45'22</u>	Brad BINDER	3 seconds penalty - track limits

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below. © DORNA, 2021





